Form 893 Report of Organizational Actions

(December 2011) Affecting Basis of Securities OMB No, 1545-2224
Departrment of the Treastry . N
Internal Revenue Service » See separate instructions,
Reporting Issuer

1 Issuer's name 2 Issuer's employer identification number (EIN)
Lord Abbett Global Fund, Inc.- Lord Abbett Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund 46-2066227

3 Name of contact for additional information | 4 Telephone No. of contact 5 Email address of contact
Lord Abbett Shareholder Services 1-800-821-5129 laaccountinfo@lordabbett.com

6 Number and street (or P.O. box if mail is not delivered to street address) of contact 7 City, town, or post cffice, state, and Zip code of contact
90 Hudson Street Jersey City, NJ 07302

8 Date of action 9 Classification and description
See attached Requlated Investment Company Non-Taxable Return of Capital Distribution
10 CUSIP number 11 Serial number(s) 12 Ticker symbel 13 Account number(s)

See Attached See Attached

Organizational Action Attach additional statements if needed. See back of form for additional questions.
14 Describe the organizational action and, if applicable, the date of the action or the date against which shareholders' ownership is measured for

the action ™ Al of the distributions paid by the Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund during the calendar year ending
December 31, 2015 will be treated as a non-taxable return of capital.

15  Describe the quantitative effect of the organizational action on the basis of the security in the hands of a U.S. taxpayer as an adjustment per

share of as a percentage of cld basis ™ The return of capital distributed by the Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund reduces a U.S.
taxpayer's basis. All of the distributons paid during the calendar year ending December 31, 2015 are a return of capital, See the attached
schedule for details.

16  Describe the calculation of the change in basis and the data that supports the caiculation, such as the market values of securities and the
valuation dates » The Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund's distributions paid during the 2015 calendar year were in excess of current
and accumulated earnings and profits. This excess is deemed to be a non-taxable return of capital.

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the separate Instructions. Cat. No. 37752P Form 8937 (12-2011)
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m Organizational Action (continued)

17 List the applicable internal Revenue Code section(s) and subsaction(s} upon which the tax treatment is based »

301, 316, 852, and 1016

18  Can any resulting loss be recognized? » The non-taxable return of capital cannot result in a loss.

19 Provide any other information necessary to implement the adjustment, such as the reportabie tax year » The organizational action will be

reported as a nondividend distribution in Box 3 of Form 1099-DIV for the 2015 calendar year.

Under penalties of perjury, | declars that | have gXémined this return, inciuding accompanying schedules and statements, and to the beet of my knowledge and
belief, It Is true, correct, and complste. Declaration’ of preparer (other than offlcer) is based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge, :
i Si o ‘
algn 'gned copy maintained by issuer.
ere Signature = ' Date »
Print your name P Vito Fronda Title ™ Assistant Treasurer
Paid Print/Type preparer's nama Preparer's sighature Date Checl [ If PTIN
self-employed
Preparer
Use Oniy Firm's nama Firm's EIN
Firm's addrass > Phong ne,

Send Form 8937 (including accompanying statements) to: Department of the Treasury, Internal Revenue Sarvice, Ogden, UT 84201-0054




l.ord Abbett Global Fung, Inc.- Lord Abbett Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund
Year Ending 12/31/2015

Supplementaj attachment to Form 8337
Part 2, Box 15

Per Share Per Shara

Recerd Ex Payabie  Per Share Nentaxable Taxable
Class CUSIP  Ticker Symbol  Date Date Date Distribution  Return of Capital  Dividend
Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund - A 543808743 LEMAX Dally Dally 01/31/2015 0.0619 0.061% 0.0000
Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund - A 543908743 LEMAX Daily Dafly 02/28/2015 0.0568 0.0568 0.0000
Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund - A 543008743 LEMAX Daily Dally 03/31/2016 0.0573 0.0573 0.0000
Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund - A 543908743 LEMAX Daily Daily 04/30/2015 0.0599 0.0599 0.0000
Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund - A 543908743 LEMAX Daily Daily (5/31/2015 0.0669 0.0669 0.000C
Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund - A 543908743 LEMAX Daily Daily N6/30/2015 0.0588 0.0588 0.0000
Emerging Markets Loca! Bond Fund - A 543906743 LEMAX Daily Daily 07/31/2015 0.0534 Q.0534 0.0000
Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund - A 5439508743 1EMAX Daily Dally 08/31/2015 0.0539 0.0639 0.0000
Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund - A 543908743 LEMAX Daily Dally 09/30/2015 0.0502 0.0602 0.0000
Emerging Markets ocat Bond Fund - A 543008743 LEMAX Dally Daily 10/31/2015 0.0528 0.0826 0.0000 -
Emergling Markets Local Bond Fund - A~ 543808743 LEMAX Dally Baily 11/30/2015 0,053 0.0513 0.0000
Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund - A 543008743 LEMAX Daily Daily 12{31/2015 0.0514 0.0514 0.0000
Totals 0.6742 0.6742 0.0000
Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund - C 543908735 LEMCX Daily Caily 01/31/2015 0.0538 0.0538 0.0000
Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund - G 543008735 LEMCX Daily Dally 02/28/2015 0.0495 0.0495 0.0000
Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund - G 543008735 LEMCX Daily Drally 033142016 0.0499 0.0499 0.0000
Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund - G 543808735 LEMCX Daily Daily 04/30/2015 0.0527 0.0527 0.0000
Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund -G - 543808735 LEMCX Dally Daily 05/31/2015 0.0596 0.0596 0.0000
Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund - G 543908735 LEMCX Daily Daify D6/30/2015 0.0519 00518 0.0000
Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund - C 5439087356 LEMCX Daily Daily 07/31/2015 0.0467 0.0487 0.0000
Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund - G 543908735 LEMCX Draily Daily 08/31/2015 0.0473 0.0473 0.0000
Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund - C 543808735 LEMCX Daily Daily 083012015 0.0442 0.0442 0.0000
Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund - C 543808735 LEMCX Dally Daily 10/31/2018 0.0462 0,0462 0.0000
Emerging Markets Loca! Bond Fund - C 543808735 LEMCX Daily Daily 11/30/2015 0.0451 0,0451 0.0000
Emsrging Markets Local Band Fund - C 543908736 LEMCX Daily Dally 12/31/2015 0.0455 0.0455 0.0000
Totals 0.5925 G.5626 0.0000
Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund - F 543908727 LEMFX Daily Daily 01/31/2015 0.0632 0.0632 0.0000
Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund - F 543008727 LEMFX Daily Daily 02/28/2015 0,0575 0.0675 0.0000
Fmerging Markets Local Bond Fund - F 543908727 LEMFX Dally Dally 031312015 0.05683 0.0583 0.0000
Emerging Markats Local Bend Fund - F 543908727 LEMFX Dally Dally 04/30/2015 0.0608 0.0608 0.0000
Emerging Markets Local Bend Fund - F 543908727 LEMFX Dally Daily 05/31/2015 0.0679 0.0679 0.0000
Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund - F 543908727 LEMFX Datly Baily 06/30/2015 0.0596 0,0596 0.0000
Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund - F 543908727 LEMFX Daily Daity 07/31/2015 0.0542 0.0542 0.0000
Emerging Markets |ocal Bond Fund - F 543908727 LEMFX Daify Daily 08/31/2015 0.0548 0.0548 0.0000
Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund - F 543908727 LEMFX Daily Daily 08/30/2015 0.,0510 0.0510 0,0000
Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund - F 543908727 LEMFX Daily Dally 10/31/2015 0.0534 0.0834 0.0000
Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund - F 543908727 LEMFX Daily Dally 11/30/2015 0.0521 5.0621 0.0000
Fmerging Markats Local Bond Fund - F 543508727 LEMFX Daily Daily 1213172018 0.0523 0.0523 0.0000
Totals 0.6852 0.6852 0.0000
Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund - | 543508719 LEMLX Daily Daily 04/34/2015 0.0642 0.0642 0.0000
Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund - | 543008719 LEMLX Daily Daily 02/28/2015 0.0585 0.0585 £.0000
Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund - | 543908719 LEMLX Daily Daily 03/31/2015 0.0593 0.0593 0.0000
Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund - | 543808719 LEMLX Dally Dally 04/30/2015 0.0618 0,0618 0.0000
Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund - | 543908719 LEMLX Dally Dally 056/31/2016 0.0690 0,0690 0.0000
Emerging Markets L ocal Bend Fund - | 543908719 LEMLX Dally Daily 06/30/2015 0.0807 0.0607 0.0000
Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund - | 543908719 LEMLX Daily Daily 073172016 0.0554 0.0554 0.0000
Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund - | 543908719 LEMLX Daily Daily 08/31/2015 0.0557 0.0557 0.0000
Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund - | 543008718 LEMLX Daily Daily 06/30/2015 0.0519 0.0618 0.0000
Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund - | 543908718 LEMLX Daily Dally 10/31/2015 0.0544 {.0544 0.C000
Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund - | 543508719 LEMLX Daily Daity 11/30/2018 0.0530 0.0630 0.0000
Emerging Markets L.ocal Bond Fund - 643808719 LEMLX Dally Daily 1213112018 0.0631 0.0531 0.0000

Totals 0.6970 0.6970 0,0000




Class

Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund - R2
Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund - R2
Emerging Marksts Local Bond Fund - R2
Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund - R2
Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund - R2
Emerging Markels Local Bond Fund - R2
Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund - R2
Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund - R2
Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund - R2
Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund - R2
Emarging Markets Local Bend Fund - R2
Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund - R2
Totals

Emerging Markels Local Bond Fung - R2
Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund - R3
Emerging Markels Local Bond Fund - R3
Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund - R3
Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund - R3
Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund - R3
Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund - R3
Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund - R3
Emerging Markats Local Bond Fund - R3
Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund - R3
Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund - R3
Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund - R3
Totals

Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund - R4
Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund - R4
Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund - R4
Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund - R4
Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund - R4
Emerging Markets Local Bend Fund - R4
Totals

Emerging Markets | ocal Bond Fund - RS
Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund - RS
Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund - RS
Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund - RS
Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund - RS
Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund - RS
Totals

Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund - R6
Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund - RG
Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund - R6
Emerging Markels Local Bond Fund - R6
Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund - R6
Emerging Markets Local Bond Fund - R6
Totals

GUSIP

543908693
543908683
543908683
543908683
543908693
543908693
543008693
543908693
543908693
543808693
543908693
543908693

543908685
543808685
543808685
543808685
543808685
543808685
543908685
543908685
543908688
543908885
543908685
543908685

643908545
543908545
543908545
543808545
543008545
543808545

543808537
543908537
543908537
543908537
543008537
643908537

543008529
543908529
543908529
543908529
543908529
543908529

Ticker Symbot

LEMQX
LEMQX
LEMQX
LEMQX
LEMOX
LEMQX
LEMQX
LEMGX
LEMGCIX.
LEMQX
LEMQX
LEMQX

LEMRX
LEMRX
LEMRX
LEMRX
LEMRX
LEMRX
LEMRX
LEMRX
LEMRX
LEMRX
LEMRX
LEMRX

LEMKX
LEMKX
LEMKX
LEMKX
LEMKX
LEMKX

LEMTX
LEMTX
LEMTX
LEMTX
LEMTX
LEMTX

LEMYX
LEMVX
LEMVX
LEMVX
LEMVX
LEMVX

Record
Date

Caily
Daily
Daily
Daity
Dally
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daity
Daily
Daily
Daily

Dally
Daily
Daily
Dally
Daily
Draily
Caily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily

Daily
Dally
Daily
Daiky
Daily
Daily

Daily
Daily
Dally
Daily
Daily
Daily

Daily
Daily
Daily
Dalty
Daily
Daily

Ex
Date

Daily
Daily
Draity
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Dally
Dally
Daily
Daily

Daily
Daily
Daily
Datly
Daily
Dailly
Dally
Daily
Daily
Draily
Draity
Caily

Daily
Daily
Daily
Dally
Dally
Daily

Daity
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily

Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily

Payable
Data

01/31/2015
02/28/2015
03/31/2016
04/30/2015
05/31/2015
06/30/2015
07/31/2015
08/31/2015
09/30/2015
10/31/2015
302015
1243120185

01/31/2015
02/28/2015
03/31/2015
04/30/2015
05/31/2015
06/30/2015
07/31/2015
08/31/2015
09/30/2015
10/31/2015
11/30/2045
12/31/2015

07/31/2015
08/31/2018
09/30/2015
1073172015
11/30/2015
12131/2015

0713112015
08/31/2015
09/30/2015
10/31/2015
11/30/2015
1243142015

07/31/2016
08/31/2015
09/30/2015
10/31/2015
11/30/2015
12/31/2015

Per Share

Per Share
Noentaxable

Distribution Return of Capital

0.0642
0.0585
0.0603
0.0619
0.0680
0.0607
0.0554
0.0557
0.0519
0.0544
0.0530
0.0631
0.6970

0.0842
0.0585
0.0593
0.0818
0.0690
0.0607
0.0554
0.0554
0,0518
0.0547
0.0530
0.0521
0,6970

0.0529
0.0539
0.0501
0.0531
0.0512
0.0513
0,3435

0.0564
0,0585
0.0519
Q.0852
0.0832
0.0533
0.3265

0.0572
0.0562
0.0527
0.0558
0.0637
0.0538
0.3292

0.0642
0.0585
0.0593
0.0619
0.0890
0.0607
0.0554
0,05857
0,0519
0.0644
0.0530
0.0631
0.6870

0.0842
0.0585
0.0883
0.0818
0.0890
0.0607
0.0554
0.0854
0.0519
0.0547
0.0530
0,0531
0.6970

0.0538
0.0539
0.0501
0.0531
0.0612
00513
0.3135

0.0584
0.0585
0.0518
0.0652
0.0532
0.0533
0.3265

0.0572
0.0562
0.0827
0.0556
0.0537
0.0538
0.3202

Per Share
Taxable
Dividend

0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
(.0000
0,0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0,0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000




